

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

May 3, 2022



Roxanne Flores-Achmad, Public Relations Specialist  
[rflores-achmad@copperascovetx.gov](mailto:rflores-achmad@copperascovetx.gov)  
Fax: (254) 542-8965

508 South 2<sup>nd</sup> Street  
Copperas Cove, Texas  
Phone: (254) 547-4221

**Boil Water Notice Issued**

Copperas Cove, Texas – A boil water notice is issued effective Tuesday, May 3, 2022 for the following properties:

- 600 & 700 Blocks of S. 2nd St
- 200 Block of E. Clements Ave.
- 500 - 700 Blocks of Turner St.
- 200 & 600 Blocks of Robertson Ave.
- Cove Terrace Shopping Center
- All of Morris Dr.
- 600 Block of Shady Ln.
- 700 Block of Martha Dr.
- All of Clara Dr.
- All of Alfred Dr.
- All of Teinert Ave.
- All of Mickan St.
- 800 Block of Little St.
- 200 - 600 Blocks of E. Bus. 190

Residents at these addresses should boil all water prior to consumption until water sampling results confirm that no contamination occurred. Public notice will be issued through the City of Copperas Cove website, [copperascovetx.gov](http://copperascovetx.gov), and by news release when the notice is lifted.

**TCEQ Required Notice:**

Due to conditions caused by water system repair, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) has required the City of Copperas Cove, PWS 0500001, to notify all customers at the above listed properties to boil their water prior to consumption. Children, seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all affected customers should follow these directions.

**To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking and for making ice should be boiled and cooled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source. When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the public water system officials will notify customers that the water is safe for drinking water or human consumption purposes. Once the boil water notice is no**

**longer in effect, the public water system officials will issue a notice to customers that rescinds the boil water notice in a manner similar to this notice.**

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

For all other questions or concerns, please contact Corey Chambers (Water Superintendent) for assistance at (254) 813-1789 or Public Works at (254) 547-0751.

###